## BRASS FITTINGS AND MISC. ITEMS BID #2018-20000176

			Est Qty.	YUMA WINNELSON CO. Yuma, AZ	ARIZONA WATER WORKS Tempe, AZ	FERGUSON ENTERPRISES Yuma, AZ
1.	2" Ball Style Curb Stop, FNPT x FNPT 76101 or Equal Extended Cost		50	\$192.02 \$9,601.00	\$215.49 \$10,774.50	\$226.91 \$11,345.50
2.	2" Angle Ball Meter Valve Lockwing, FNPT x Flange 74604B or Equal Extended Cost		50	\$211.52 \$10,576.00	\$237.58 \$11,879.00	\$250.17 \$12,508.50
3.	6" Service Double Strap Saddle x 2" or Equal	FNPT 3826 Extended Cost	10	\$105.54 \$1,055.40	\$115.99 \$1,159.90	\$122.13 \$1,221.30
4.	4" Service Double Strap Saddle x 2" or Equal	FNPT 3826 Extended Cost	5	\$90.55 \$452.75	\$99.51 \$497.55	\$104.78 \$523.90
5.	12"x2" Stainless Steel Double Strap 13.20 x FNPT 3856 or Equal	Saddle Extended Cost	5	\$190.45 \$952.25	\$98.67 \$493.35	\$223.78 \$1,118.90
6.	1" Plug Corp Stop, MNPT x PEP 100 74704-33 or Equal	OW Extended Cost	10	\$55.47 \$554.70	\$36.19 \$361.90	\$64.17 \$641.70
7.	3/4" Curb Stop with check (square h FNPT x FNPT 79802W or Equal	ead) Extended Cost	50	\$32.66 \$1,633.00	\$47.76 \$2,388.00	\$55.89 \$2,794.50
8.	1" Curb Stop with check (square hear FNPT x FNPT 79802W or Equal	ad) Extended Cost	50	\$46.76 \$2,338.00	\$73.21 \$3,660.50	\$77.09 \$3,854.50
9.	1" Angle Plug valve, PEP x METER Equal	74602-33 or Extended Cost	200	\$53.00 \$10,600.00	\$59.98 \$11,996.00	\$61.99 \$12,398.00
10.	Meter Setter, 1" Water Meters 718-412LX or Equal Extended Cost		25	\$142.45 \$3,561.25	\$159.60 \$3,990.00	\$164.77 \$4,119.25
11.	3/4" Quarter Bend Elbow, Flare x FN Equal	NPT 74779 or Extended Cost	15	\$13.00 \$195.00	\$16.33 \$244.95	\$15.03 \$225.45
12.	1" Straight Adapter, Tube Size Com FNPT 74754-22 or Equal	pression x Extended Cost	25	\$17.36 \$434.00	\$19.09 \$477.25	\$23.55 \$588.75
13.	3/4" x 2" Brass Nipple, 2200 or Equal Extended Cost		75	\$2.43 \$182.25	\$1.72 \$129.00	\$1.72 \$129.00
14.	1" x 3" Brass Nipple 2200 or Equal	Extended Cost	75	\$4.70 \$352.50	\$3.50 \$262.50	\$3.33 \$249.75
15.	3/4 x Close Brass Nipple 2200 or Equal		75	\$1.92	\$1.44	\$1.37

## BRASS FITTINGS AND MISC. ITEMS BID #2018-20000176

			Est Qty.	YUMA WINNELSON CO. Yuma, AZ	ARIZONA WATER WORKS Tempe, AZ	FERGUSON ENTERPRISES Yuma, AZ
		Extended Cost	Lot Qty.	\$144.00	\$108.00	\$102.75
16.	1" x 3/4" Meter Bushing 10J34B or Equal		75	\$8.36	\$10.81	\$11.39
		Extended Cost		\$627.00	\$810.75	\$854.25
17.	1" Plug with MNPT and Square Head 73208 or				\$10.28	
	Equal		75	\$4.03		\$10.82
		Extended Cost	:	\$302.25	\$771.00	\$811.50
18.	2" Brass Coupling, FNPT		75	\$17.70	\$40.36	\$13.34
		Extended Cost		\$1,327.50	\$3,027.00	\$1,000.50
19.	1" MIP x Insert (for 1" plastic pipe), PTM-2 or				\$12.38	
	Equal		25	\$8.85		\$13.04
		Extended Cost		\$221.25	\$309.50	\$326.00
20.	Hex Head Cap Screws, 5/8" x 2 1/2" brass		300	\$5.25	\$4.81	\$4.57
		Extended Cost		\$1,575.00	\$1,443.00	\$1,371.00
0.4					<b>#0.00</b>	
21.	5/8" Brass Nuts for Hex Head Cap		300	\$1.10	\$0.92	\$1.43
		Extended Cost		\$330.00	\$276.00	\$429.00
22.	3/4X3/4 Brass Quarter Bend Meter Couplin				\$12.77	
22.	74623 or Equal		200	\$10.95		\$13.44
		Extended Cost		\$2,190.00	\$2,554.00	\$2,688.00
23.	1X1 Brass Quarter Bend Meter Coupling 74623				\$18.21	
	or Equal		200	\$15.20		\$19.18
		Extended Cost		\$3,040.00	\$3,642.00	\$3,836.00
		TOTAL		\$52,245.10 R	\$61,255.65	\$63,138.00
	R= Recommend					